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2020 INTERNATIONAL MINES RESCUE COMPETITION 

OVERALL TEAM ORIENTATION & TRAINING SCHEDULE 

PARTICULAR TEAM EQUIPMENT ORIENTATION TIMES WILL BE SELECTED AND PROVIDED TO THE 

          TEAMS AFTER THE TEAM REGISTRATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED 

        Event                    Date            Start               Location       Attire        Finish          Contact 

Registration 09/10/2022 7:00 AM Outside of 
Auditorium at 
the NMHSA 

Similar 
Shirts 

for 
Team 

Pictures 

4:00 PM selfe.lincoln@dol.gov 
wright.mack@dol.gov 

fleshman.lesia@dol.gov 

Mine Rescue 
SCBA Training 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Classrooms 
C-116 & C-120

at NMHSA

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Joey Wolford 
Wolford.Joey@dol.gov 

Ted Beck 
          tdb@CSECorporation.com 

First Aid 
Equipment 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00AM 

Classroom C-
110 at  the 
NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Vernus Sturgill 
sturgill.vernus@dol.gov 

Richard Crookshanks 
Richard.D.Crookshanks@wv.gov 

Fire Fighting 
Equipment 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Classroom C-
121 at 

NMHSA and 
Burn Pads at 
the NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Josh Caldwell 
         joshua.caldwell@mail.wvu.edu 

Tony Benton 
         benton.anthony@dol.gov  

High Angle 
Rope Rescue 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2021 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Classroom 
C-123

at NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 AM 

Brian Malott 
brianmalott85@yahoo.com 

Virtual Reality  
Demonstration 

09/11/2022 
09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 
7:00 AM 

Gymnasium at 
NMHSA  

Casual 4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

Steve Sawyer 
 sawyer.stephen@dol.gov 

09/11/2022 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
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    Mine Rescue 
Simulation Items 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Mine 
Simulation Lab 

at NMHSA 

Casual  
4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Ben Harding 
        harding.benjamin@DOL.GOV 

Kevin Abel 
abel.kevin@dol.gov  

CareVent 
Training 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Classroom C-118 

at NMHSA  

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Kim Lassaline    

Gas Detectors 
used for Mine 
Rescue Skills 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Classroom C-119 
at NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 AM 

Jonah Pritt 
pritt.jonah@dol.gov 

Communications 
Equipment used 
for Mine Rescue 
Simulation 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Mine 
Simulation  
Lab at NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 AM 

Andrew Moore 
           moore.andrew.d@dol.gov 

Theory 
Assessment 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Library at 
NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Terry Phillips 
phillips.terry.l@dol.gov 

Terry Jude 
 Jude.Terry@dol.gov 

Mine Rescue 
Skills 
Equipment 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

“Belt Room” at 
the Mine 
Simulation Lab 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Rob Asbury 
roabury@conturaenergy.com 

Mine Rescue 
Skills 

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

“Belt Room” at 
the Mine 
Simulation Lab 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Kevin Abel
abel.kevin@dol.gov 
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Technician 09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM  

7:00 AM 

Classroom C-
117 at the 
NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Virgil Brown 
browntv@charter.net 
Larry David Smith 

smith.larry.d@dol.gov 

“Lights-On” Gas 
Trainers used for 
Mine Rescue  

09/11/2022 

09/12/2022 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Mine 
Simulation Lab 
at NMHSA 

Casual 4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Vince Nicolau 
nicolau.vincent@dol.gov 

Matt Taylor 
taylor.matthew@dol.gov 




